SY6880A/B
Programmable High Current Overvoltage Protection Switch
With Integrated Reverse Blocking FET
SY6880A/B Rev. 0.9            Silergy Corp. Confidential- Prepared for Customer Use Only                      1
© 2018 Silergy Corp.                                                                                                             All Rights Reserved.
General Description
The SY6880A/B is a programmable over voltage
protection switch with high current capability to

(2.0mmx1.8mm) footprint provides small PCB area
application.
Ordering Information
Package Code
Temperature  Code
Optional Spec Code
□(□□)□SY6880
Ordering Number Package type Note
SY6880APGC CSP2×1.8-12 ----
SY6880BPGC CSP2×1.8-12 ----
Features
 VIN=2.5V to 28V. Absolute Maximum VIN=29V
 Extremely Low Power Path Resistance RPWPT
 RPWPT=38mΩ typ.
 Programmable Over Voltage Threshold from
+4V to +7V
 Metal Option for Different Default OVP
Thresholds
 SY6880A: 6.8V +/-2.9%;
 SY6880B: 5.825V +/-3%;
 Open-drain Indicator Pin for Operation Status
 Surge Protection up to +80V
 Internal Soft-start to Prevent In-rush Current
 Thermal Shutdown Protection & Auto Recovery
 RoHS Compliant and Halogen Free
 Compact Package: CSP 2.0mm×1.8mm
Applications
 Smart Phone
 Tablet PCs
 Mobile Device
Typical Applications
SY6880A/B
OUT
OUT
IN
IN
VIN
2.5-28V
VOUT
GND
CIN 1µF COUT 1µF
IN OUT
OVP
/PG
VI/O
R2
R1
Figure1. Schematic Diagram
 SY6880A/B
SY6880A/B Rev. 0.9            Silergy Corp. Confidential- Prepared for Customer Use Only                      2
© 2018 Silergy Corp.                                                                                                             All Rights Reserved.
Pinout (top view)
GND
/PG